

Handing Over Certificate

Certificate No: -TKEI/ 4-37-24-017/HOC TKEI Job No: - TKEI// 4-37-24-017

Customer Name and address: -

Sri Venkateswara Trust. Glen tree Academy, Nallura Halli Main Road, Near Palm Meadows, White field, Bangalore-560066

Product Type: - Elevator

Dear Sir / Madam,

01 Elevator has been supplied, Installed, Tested, Commissioned & handed over in satisfactory working condition for the Project at Site Sri Venkateswara Trust.

The Free maintenance and warranty period of 12 months will start from 30/12/2024 and expire on 29/12/2025

You are advised not to use elevator without proper Government License.

The title to the product(s) shall pass to the purchaser when all payments(s) for the products(s) have been made.

| Hand over by | Taken over by. |
|--|----------------------------|
| TK Elevator (India) Pvt. Ltd | Customer Representative: - |
| Name: SHAILESH PETER DSOUZA | Name: NAGASHREE, V |
| Signature: | Signature: |
| Project Engineer | Designation: TRUSTEE |
| Date: 30 12 2024. | Date: 30/12/24 |
| Company Seal/Stamp: India Prince formerly known of | Company Seal/ Stamp: |

TK ELEVATOR INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (formerly known as ThyssenKrupp Elevator (India) Private Limited), SOUTH REGION OFFICE | No. 18, (CITB No. 127) | 11th Main, 33rd Cross Road | 4th Block East, Jayanagar | Karnataka, Bengaluru-560011 | India | P +91 80-41369400 | info@tkelevator.com | www.tkelevator.com | CIN U24239DL1999PTC098162

e Academy, Whitefield

CBSE Affiliation No.830349 & School Code:45471 CBSE ATTIliation No.830349 & School Code:45471 Nallurahalli, Whitefield Post, Bangalore - 560066 Karnataka Email: principal.whitefield@glentreeacademy.com Mob:7899738132



Customer Address:

Sri Venkateswara Trust. Glen tree Academy, Nallura Halli Main Road, Near Palm Meadows, White field, Bangalore-560066

<u>Subject:</u> Completion of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (SITC) work of Elevator at your Project Site_ <u>Sri Venkateswara Trust.</u>

Unit Number: _ 4-37-24-017

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that we have completed the Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Unit No_4-37-24-017 at your project Sri Venkateswara Trust.

We hereby invite you to take over the aforesaid Unit_ 4-37-24-017 from the date of this letter.

An amount as per the contract 10% upon Mechanical Installation and Intimation of Handing over and payable in respect of the aforesaid Unit from the date of handing over.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and oblige.

Thanking you & assuring our best service at all the times.

Yours sincerely 12-124

water India Private Limited

Name & Signature of Customer